Form <b>PTO-1595</b> /- 7.01	(JAIN 88 (IA MAIN ABBIA TITEM 88 IAN ABBIA TITEM TO IN ABBIA	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	102720173	▼ ▼
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original o	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Anthony Passafiume	2. Name and address of red Name: _TONY PASS BAN	-, -, .
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	ge of Name  Street Address: 3121 Ou	ıachita Road
Other	 City:_Louann	State: AR Zip: 71751
4/7/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	tional numbers attached? Yes No respondence 6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brittany C. MacDonald	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Suite 2500	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 6060	<u> </u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. 04 6T0N11 00000081 10819623	1	. /
Brittany C. MacDonald  Name of Person Signing	Signature	4/07/04 Date
	5.g.(s.:a.5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015192 FRAME: 0426

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Anthony Passafiume, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3124 Ouachita Road 2, Louann, AR, 71751, referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## **RIM FOR A BANJO**

for which application for Letter	rs Patent of the United States I	has been filed on	
and accorded Serial No	·		

WHEREAS, TONY PASS BANJO RIMS, LLC, a corporation of the State of Arkansas, having a place of business at 3124 Ouachita Road 2, Louann, AR, 71751, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all 'foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 4/7/04	Anthony Passafiume
State of	) ) ss:
County of	)
	fiume before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the med, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on, 2004.
(Netarial Seal)Notary Public	My commission expires:

P:\DOC\$\4144\70074\497116.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/07/2004** 

-2-

PATENT REEL: 015192 FRAME: 0428